- 6. The Modistic Speculative Grammar has contributed differently in the middle age.—Elaborate this according to the structure of this grammatical model.
- 7. What is the contribution J. Grimm in the development of historical studies? Elaborate.
- 8. Short notes: (any three) 3x3=9
  Padapatha, William Jones, Historiography, Sophist,
  Comparative method, Neogrammarian, British school,
  Case Grammar, Priscian's grammar, ODBL.

\_\_\_\_ X \_\_\_\_

## **MASTER OF ARTS EXAMINATION, 2017**

(2nd Year, 3rd Semester)

## LINGUISTICS

## **History of Linguistics**

Paper - X

Time: Two hours Full Marks: 30

Answer Q.no. 8 and any three from the rest.

- 1. What was the need of grammar according to the Indian grammarians? Elaborate in brief.
- Describe the distribution of Grammatical Schools of OIA in brief.
- 3. Write a note on the structure of 'Astadhyayi' referring the author.
- 4. Write a note on the Schools of Prakrit Grammarians. 7
- 5. What do you mean by Sphota theory of Bhartrihari? 7

(Turn Over)